



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLLP No.47 of 2013

State of Orissa *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC
-versus-
Larence Naik *Opposite Party(s)*

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

ORDER

03.

20.03.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Despite issuance of notice to Opposite Party, nobody appears when the matter is called today.
3. In the interest justice, let fresh notice be issued to Opposite Party by Speed Post with A.D. making it returnable by 30th April, 2026. Requisites for issuance of notice shall be filed within a week hence.
4. Learned counsel for the State shall also ensure that the notice is duly served on Opposite Party No.2 through the jurisdiction local police station.
5. List this matter on 4th May, 2026.
6. Learned counsel for the State shall obtain the confirmation letter regarding service of notice on Opposite Party No.2 in the meantime.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge